

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22808/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2001 in LPA 1721/99
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

REGISTRAR, HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

C.G. SHARMA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.N. Rawal, A.S.G.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the
impugned judgment of the Division Bench has not been
implemented and the respondent is working on the post of
Assistant on the administrative side of the High Court.

Until further orders, the status-quo shall be
maintained.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master